FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings Part 101012714	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Foothill Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aid Auto Stores, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State - California □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☒ Other Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in U.S. TMs Execution Date: March 9, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address:
Additional numbers atta	1,804,137 1,993,288 1,895,467
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address: Amster. Rothstein & Ebenstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Q Enclosed, and if necessary, Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 04/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000099 011785 1804137	O1-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chester Rothstein Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS an Assignment of Trademarks as Security dated as of the 29th day of September, 1997 (the "Assignment") was made by AID AUTO STORES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 275 Grand Boulevard, Westbury, New York 11590 (the "Borrower"), in favor of FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION of 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90025-333 (the "Lender"), which Assignment was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1643, Frames 0776-0780; and

WHEREAS the Borrower, in the Assignment, granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of its present and future right, title, and interest in and to certain Trademarks as defined in the Assignment and the proceeds thereof including the goodwill associated therewith, namely:

AID and Design

AID AUTO SUPER STORE

AID AUTO STORES & DESIGN

R1804137 of 11/16/93

R1993288 of 8/13/96

R1895467 of 5/23/95; and

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby intends to release and relinquish all rights relating to the Trademarks and proceeds thereof including the goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby relinquishes, releases and terminates its security interest granted by the Borrower

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0993 pursuant to the Assignment, including but not limited to it security interest in and to the Trademarks listed above, which Trademarks were identified in the Assignment.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORP.

Name

Title:

STATE OF 1

COUNTY OF JEW OR

I hereby certify that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the state aforesaid and in the county aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared to me known to be that person described in and who executed the foregoing Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as ______ of Foothill Capital Corp., the corporation named therein, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same as such officer in the name of, for and on behalf of Foothill Capital Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 1st day of March, 1999.

-2-

Notary Public

CATHLEEN A. PELLEGRINO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE4768067
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/05/1999